Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2012

125,209
119,305
244,514

December
2011

128,450
121,167
249,617

4,875,994 3,780,666
5,757,033 5,811,642
10,633,027 9,592,308

7,166
9,408
16,574

4,883,160
5,766,441

0
1,099
1,099

3,780,666
5,812,741

10,649,601

2,293
3,011
1,948

453
7,705

9,593,407

2,045
3,534
1,942

388
7,909

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2012 2011

-2.52% 1,589,727 1,593,900
-1.54% 1,577,567 1,586,056
-2.04% 3,167,294 3,179,956

28.97% 43,678,570 37,088,112
-0.94% 61,665,083 56,110,875
10.85% 105,343,653 93,198,987

N/A 35,506
756.05% 60,272 13,593
1408.10% 95,778 15,158

29.16% 43,714,076 37,089,677
-0.80% 61,725,355 56,124,468

11.01% 105,439,431 93,214,145

12.13% 24,974 25,367
-14.80% 40,913 42,538
0.31% 25,933 27,539
16.75% 6,408 6,748
-2.58% 98,228 102,192

% Change

-0.26%
-0.54%
-0.40%

17.77%
9.90%
13.03%

1,565 2168.75%

343.40%
531.86%

17.86%
9.98%
13.12%

-1.55%
-3.82%
-5.83%
-5.04%
-3.88%

Fiscal Year to Date

2013 2012

808,359 819,948
801,034 814,289
1,609,393 1,634,237

23,854,194 20,503,615
31,952,271 31,260,646
55,806,465 51,764,261

35,412 1,458
59,969 8,313

95,381 9,771

23,889,606
32,012,240
55,901,846

20,505,073
31,268,959
51,774,032

12,992 12,575
19,420 21,539
12,800 12,959

2,797 2.665
48,009 49,738

% Change

-1.41%
-1.63%
-1.52%

16.34%
2.21%
7.81%

2328.81%
621.39%
876.16%

16.51%
2.38%
7.97%

3.32%
-9.84%
-1.23%

4.95%
-3.48%




