RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	December			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date			
	2012	2011	% Change	2012	2011	% Change	2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers										
Enplaned	125,209	128,450	-2.52%	1,589,727	1,593,900	-0.26%	808,359	819,948	-1.41%	
Deplaned	<u>119,305</u>	<u>121,167</u>	-1.54%	<u>1,577,567</u>	<u>1,586,056</u>	-0.54%	<u>801,034</u>	<u>814,289</u>	-1.63%	
Total	244,514	249,617	-2.04%	3,167,294	3,179,956	-0.40%	1,609,393	1,634,237	-1.52%	
Freight (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,875,994	3,780,666	28.97%	43,678,570	37,088,112	17.77%	23,854,194	20,503,615	16.34%	
Deplaned	<u>5,757,033</u>	<u>5,811,642</u>	-0.94%	<u>61,665,083</u>	<u>56,110,875</u>	9.90%	<u>31,952,271</u>	<u>31,260,646</u>	2.21%	
Total	10,633,027	9,592,308	10.85%	105,343,653	93,198,987	13.03%	55,806,465	51,764,261	7.81%	
Mail (in pounds)	= 400						05.440			
Enplaned	7,166	0	N/A	35,506	1,565	2168.75%	35,412	1,458	2328.81%	
Deplaned	<u>9,408</u>	<u>1,099</u>	756.05%	<u>60,272</u>	<u>13,593</u>	343.40%	<u>59,969</u>	<u>8,313</u>	621.39%	
Total	16,574	1,099	1408.10%	95,778	15,158	531.86%	95,381	9,771	876.16%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)										
Enplaned	4,883,160	3,780,666	29.16%	43,714,076	37,089,677	17.86%	23,889,606	20,505,073	16.51%	
Deplaned	5,766,441	5,812,741	-0.80%	61,725,355	<u>56,124,468</u>	9.98%	32,012,240	31,268,959	2.38%	
Total	10,649,601	<u>9,593,407</u>	11.01%	105,439,431	93,214,145	13.12%	<u>55,901,846</u>	51,774,032	7.97%	
	· ·	· ·			· ·					
Aircraft Operations										
Air Carrier	2,293	2,045	12.13%	24,974	25,367	-1.55%	12,992	12,575	3.32%	
Air Taxi	3,011	3,534	-14.80%	40,913	42,538	-3.82%	19,420	21,539	-9.84%	
General Aviation	1,948	1,942	0.31%	25,933	27,539	-5.83%	12,800	12,959	-1.23%	
Military	<u>453</u>	<u>388</u>	16.75%	<u>6,408</u>	<u>6,748</u>	-5.04%	<u>2,797</u>	<u>2,665</u>	4.95%	
Total	7,705	7,909	-2.58%	98,228	102,192	-3.88%	48,009	49,738	-3.48%	